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CRITICAL CARE/SUPER SPECIALITY HOSPITALS 

 

1089. SHRI RAVI KISHAN: 

          SHRI RAVINDRA KUSHWAHA: 

          SHRI SUBRAT PATHAK;  

          SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV. 

 

Will the MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state: 

 

 

(a) whether the Government is planning to open critical care /super speciality hospitals in all 

districts of the country; 

 

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the time by which said hospitals are likely to be opened; 

 

(c) whether the Government is also planning to open health centres at the block levels in the 

country; and 

 

(d) if so, the time by which such new centres are likely be to be opened? 

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY 

WELFARE 

(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR) 

 

 

(a) & (b):  Under PM Ayushman Bharat Health Infrastructure Mission (PM-ABHIM), 50 to 100 

bedded Critical Care Hospitals are provisioned to be established in all the districts with more 

than 5 lakh population, from the financial year 2021-22 to financial year 2025-26. Remaining 

districts will have Referral linkages. Further, 12 Central Government Hospitals/ Institutions have 

also been included under PM-ABHIM for setting up of 150 bedded Critical Care Hospital 

Blocks. 

 

(c) & (d): Under PM-ABHIM, Block Public Health Units (BPHUs) are provisioned to be 

established in all the 3382 blocks of 8 High Focus States and 3 Hill States (Assam, Bihar, 

Chhattisgarh, Himachal Pradesh, UT-Jammu and Kashmir, Jharkhand, Madhya Pradesh, Odisha, 

Rajasthan, Uttar Pradesh and Uttarakhand), from the financial year 2021-22 to financial year 

2025-26. 

 

 

 


